DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION ACTIVITY REPORT: Scheduled Inspection

M232637608		
FACILITY: Advantage Engineering, Inc.		SRN / ID: M2326
LOCATION: 500 Reed Street, BELDING		DISTRICT: Grand Rapids
CITY: BELDING		COUNTY: IONIA
CONTACT: Eugene Pratt, Owner		ACTIVITY DATE: 11/09/2016
STAFF: Kaitlyn DeVrles	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS: MINOR
SUBJECT: The purpose of this in	rspection was to determine compliance with all applic	cable air quality rules and regulations.
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On Wednesday November 9, 2016 AQD Staff conducted an unannounced, scheduled inspection of Advantage Engineering, Inc. located at 500 Reed St. Belding, MI. The purpose of this inspection was to determine compliance with all applicable air quality rules and regulations.

Compliance Evaluation

Upon arrival, KD noticed that the sign out front and the mailbox indicated this was now ACE Tool & Engineering. KD proceeded and spoke with Mr. Eugene Pratt, who is the owner of ACE Tool & Engineering. Mr. Pratt stated that Advantage Engineering was no longer located at this address and they did not keep any of the equipment that was previously here, including all of the molding equipment.

ACE Tool & Engineering primarily does engineering work, but does have a few CNC machines and does some machining. These processes are all vented into the in-plant environment and are exempt from Rule 201 permitting under Rule 285(I)(vi)(B).

Compliance Determination

Based on the observations and information obtained during this inspection, the facility is in compliance with applicable air quality rules and regulations. α

NAME

DATE 11/110/2016 SUPERVISOR